

102309315 Attorney Docket No.**P706418** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jame and address of receiving party(ies) John R. BUCKNELL, Alejandro KEGUETRO. Name: DaimlerChrysler Corporation Darryl MUIR, and Mark A. SIMONICH Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: 800 Chrysler Drive East attached? State _ yes _X_ no Zip Auburn Hill, MI 48326-2757 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Assignment _ Merger _ yes _X no _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other: Execution Date: 12/06/02 (all inventors) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/06/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). Pending Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$<u>40.00</u> X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 Donald D. Evenson, Esq. Crowell & Moring LLP _ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 8. Deposit Account No. Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original December 6, 2002 Name Donald D. Evenson Reg. No. 31,824 Date NOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: $oldsymbol{3}$ 1/2002 LMUELLER 00000168 10310785 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

RoyalOak	
We, John R. Bucknell of Bomeo, MI; A	lejandro Regueiro of White Cake MI; Darryl
Muir of Almont, MI; and M	ark A. Simonich of Highland, MI

have invented a new and useful process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof, entitled:

INTEGRATED INLET MANIFOLD TUNING VALVE AND CHARGE MOTION CONTROL DEVICE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on

DaimlerChrysler Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Auburn Hill, Michigan, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and under the Letters Patent, and similar protection to be obtained, worldwide.

In consideration of the payment by DaimlerChrysler Corporation to us of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt being acknowledged, we sell, assign, and transfer unto DaimlerChrysler Corporation, our full and entire right, title, and interest in the invention worldwide and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for the invention worldwide by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination, reissue, or any legal equivalent, for the full term or terms that may be granted.

We warrant that we have the right to sell, assign, and transfer our full and entire right, title, and interest in the invention and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that will conflict with this sale, assignment, and transfer.

We further agree to communicate to DaimlerChrysler Corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, testify in any legal proceedings relating to the invention when called upon, and sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of DaimlerChrysler Corporation, is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal right, title, and interest assigned in this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

This Assignment will be binding on our heirs and legal representatives.

Date 12/6/02

John R. BUCKNELL

Date 6-DECEMBER 2002

Alajandro PECITO

Witness

Date 12-6-02

Witness Quelin Low

Darryl MUIR

Date 12-6-02

Witness Line oc

RECORDED: 12/06/2002

Mark A Simonich

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0464